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Identification and quantification of allergens in 

different soybean lines, comparison between 

Cultivance soybean event 127 and its conventional 

comparator, Conquista 



    
  

 
  

   

        
        
 

   

   

 

             
            

                
               

           
            

            
             

               
             

           
           

 

 
 
 

 
 



          

 

  

   

 
 

  

    
     
 

     

   

  

  

         
        

    

 

 

  

       
      



          

 

 

             
          

         
             
            

              
            

             
 

               
                

             
               

            
             

                 
               

            
          

        
            
            

         
          

             
              
            

            
             

             
          

             
           

           
            

               
            

             
           
  

                  
                 
                 

   
                   
               

 



  

          

  

             
         

            
               

      

     

           
             

         

               
               

                  
                
           

               
               

               
             

               
           
       

               
              

     

             
            

            
                

          
                

               
           

                
            
               

              
           

             

            
        

   



          

   

              
   

  

 

              
               

      

             
              

               
            

                
               

             
             

  

             
             

             
                

                  
               

            
    

       
    

    

        
 

               
             

                



          

      

     

                  
                 
               

               
           

             
             

 

 

           
               
            

           

               
                

                
             

            
  

          

       
 

      
    

                 
                

                

     

              
     

           
  

           



          

                  

                



           

                 

   

             
              
               

               
               

      

             
          

           
          

            
           

              
          

                 
                 

                  
          

             
           

            



 

           

             
               

           
              

             
             

             
              
            
             

              
  

              
              

             
                 

          

            
                

                
        

               
             
            

          
              

                
             



GV Forschunqsnotiz identification and Quantification of Aflerqens in Different Soybean Lines

Table 1: Ratio of different proteins, determined by means of imag~

~ /
t 127/

~
/ ~)~rqt~lis2t7a/ ~)~l~ista

protein name
gels 1031101 gels 104/102

A991utinin

Sucrose Bindin9 protein

Lipoxygenase

Kunitz Trypsin inhibitor

Dehydrin-like protein

&-Conglycinin alpha subunit

Glycinin ASA4D3 sub. prec.

Glycinin prec. (as a chain)

Glycinin prec. (Spot-shaped)

I~-Conglycinin alpha prime sub.

0.7 1.1

0.8 3.2

0.3 0.7

1.4 1.6

1.2 0.9

0.8 1.2

0.6 2.4

1.2 1.2

1.0 1.0

0.7 1.3

BASt=

analysis (inte

Event-127/
Conquista

Average from
two technical

replicas

0.9_-_+0.2

2.0+1.2

0.5+_0.2

1.5+-0.1

1.1+_0.2

t.0+_0.2

1.5~--0.9

1.2+_0.0

1.0+-0.0

1.0+_0,3

° Glycinin in total
(incl. Precursors + subunits)

0.9 1.3 1.1~.2

ration of the corresponding spots in

Conquista USA/
Conquista Brazil

(single
experiment)

1.5

0,8

0.2

0.9

1.2

0.6

0.5

1.1

2.7

0.7

0.9

silver stained 2D-gels)

partly overstained

)verstained

completely overstained

all Glycinin-related spots were
summed up
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